sturgeon Bay

CITY OF STURGEON BAY COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA
TUESDAY, MAY 2, 2023
6:00 p.m.
COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY HALL — 421 MICHIGAN ST
DAVID J. WARD, MAYOR

Call to order.
Pledge of Allegiance.
Roll call.
Adoption of agenda.
Public Comment on agenda items only.
Presentation re: 2022 Audit.
Consideration of the following bills: General Fund — $149,510.30, Capital Fund - $16,753.40,
Cable TV -$5,442.42, TID #4 - $950.00, Solid Waste Enterprise Fund - $4,535.78, and Compost
Site Enterprise Fund - $437.39 for a grand total of $177,629.29. [roll call]
CONSENT AGENDA
All items listed with an asterisk (*) are considered routine and will be enacted by one motion.
There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member requests
before the Adoption of the Agenda, in which event the item will be removed from the
Consent Agenda and considered immediately following the consent agenda.
*a. Approval of 4/18/23 regular Common Council minutes.
* b. Place the following minutes on file:

(1) Aesthetic Design & Site Plan Review Board — 4/10/23

(2) Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee — 4/11/23

(3) Joint Review Board — 4/13/23

(4) City Plan Commission — 4/19/23
(5) Ad Hoc NERR Advisory Committee — 4/24/23

*c. Consideration of: Approval of beverage operator licenses.

*d. Consideration of: Approval of Temporary Class B Wine licenses.

*e. Consideration of: Approval of Temporary Class B Beer and Class B Wine Licenses.
*f. Consideration of: Approval of Street Closure Application for Destination Sturgeon

Bay for Sturgeon Bay Farmers Market.

*g. Consideration of: Approval of Street Closure Application for Destination Sturgeon
Bay for Fine Art Fair.

*h. Consideration of: Approval of Sidewalk Café Permit for Inn at Cedar Crossing.



10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

*1. Consideration of: Approval of Sidewalk Café Permit for Kick Coffee.

% Je Consideration of: Approval of Sidewalk Café Permit for Starboard Brewing
Company.

* k. Consideration of: Approval of Sidewalk Café Permit for Door County Candy, LLC.

Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee recommendation re: Accept the WIPFLI CPA’s
and Consultants 2022 financial audit report for the City of Sturgeon Bay and place it on file.

Mayoral Appointments.

City Plan Commission recommendation re: Approve the combined Preliminary/Final
Planned Unit Development for E & | Investments, LLC, for the 11 acres of tax parcel #281-
62-08000117, located on Colorado Street & N 6'" Avenue, subject to conditions.

First reading of ordinance re: Rezone Parcel 281-62-08000117, located on Colorado Street
and N 6" Avenue, from Single-Family Residential (R-1) and Single-Family Residential (R-2)
to Planned Unit Development (PUD) and shall be subject to the site plan and requirements.
Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee recommendation re: Approve lease agreement
as presented between the City of Sturgeon Bay and DoCo, LLC Inc. for the former launch
ramp located south of the Michigan Street Bridge and north of 120 Madison Ave.

City Administrator report.

Mayor’s report.

Adjourn.

NOTE: DEVIATION FROM THE AGENDA ORDER SHOWN MAY OCCUR.

Posted:
Date:
Time:

By:

A-728.23

12".00pmM

D

NOTE: COUNCIL CHAMBERS WILL BE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC TO OBSERVE AND
RENDER PUBLIC COMMENT ON AGENDA ITEMS ONLY. THE MEETING WILL BE
LIVESTREAMED AT https://sbtv.viebit.com/ AND CABLE ACCESS CHANNEL 988.




ATE: 04/
‘IME: 16:
D: AP4

VENDOR # NAME

JENERAL FUND

N

CITY OF STURGEON BAY

/ DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/02/2023

ITEM DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT #

GENERAL FUND
ASSETS
RO001775

R0001776 KAREN CHRISTENSON

CITY COUNCIL

03133

LAW/LEGAL

16555

COMPUTER

HEARTBUS HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS,LLC 3 LENOVO TOWERS/ AP, PR DPW

CITY ASSESSOR

ENVIROTE BOGIE ENTERPRISE,

ENVIROTE

PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION

STAPLES

CITY HALL

CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 10

PINKERT LAW FIRM,

DPP OVERPAYMENT/PASZA LLC

BRUSH COLLECT RFND/CHRISTENSON

03/23 3 ALDER PHONES

03/23 TRAFFIC MATTERS

OF 8" SUCTION HOSE

SHIPPING

WISCONSIN DOCUMENT IMAGING LLC DPW COPIER CONTRACT

TOTAL ASSETS

TOTAL GENERAL FUND

01-105-000-58999

TOTAL

TOTAL CITY COUNCIL

01-110-000-55010

TOTAL

TOTAL LAW/LEGAL

01-~125-000-55550

TOTAL

TOTAL COMPUTER

01-130-000-54999
01~130-000-54999

TOTAL

TOTAL CITY ASSESSOR

01-150-000-56250

TOTAL

TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION

01-000-000-12320
01-000~000-48120

AMOUNT DUE
0.70
35.00
35.70
35.70
101.00
101.00
101.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
2,576.28
2,576.28
2,576.28
230.32
64.75
285.07
295.07
980.15
980.15
990.15



ATE: 04/19/1923 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 2
IME: 16:09:18 / DEPARTHMENT SUMMARY REPORT
D: AP443ST0.WOW
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/02/2023
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
ENERAL FUND
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES 421 MICHIGAN ST 01-160~000-56150 2,103.14
19880 421 MICHIGAN ST 01-160-000-58650 198.43
BLISS LIFESTYLES BY BLISS, INC 04/23~6/23 PBLC RSTRM MAINT 01-160~000-58999% 2,250.00
VIKING VIKING ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC REFLECTOR LED 01-160-000-55300 111.72
TOTAL 4,663.29
TOTAL CITY HALL 4,663,29
INSURANCE
MCCLONE MCCLONE AGENCY, INC 22/23 WORK COMP AUDIT 01~165~000-58750 9,023.00
TOTAL 9,023.00
TOTAL INSURANCE 9,023.00
GENERAL EXPENDITURES
QUADIENT QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC POSTAGE METER LEASE 01~199-000-57250 422.79
uwo UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN IMPACT ANALYSIS~FLEET FARM 01-199-000-51525 9,500.00
WIPFLI WIPFLI LLP FINAL 12.31.22 AUDIT BILLING 01~199-000-55150 2,850.00
TOTAL 12,772.179
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENDITURES 12,772.79
POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL
02005 BAY ELECTRONICS, INC. SPEAKER/MIC-HANDHELD PORTABLE 01-~215-000-57550 204.00
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER 03/23 FUEL 01-215-000-51650 3,911.06
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES SUNSET PRK BT LAUNCH 01-215-000-56150 14.34
19880 110 & NEENAH AVE CAMERA 01-215-000-56150 17.70
19880 SHORECREST RD CAMERA 01-215-000~56150 14.65
23640 WISCONSIN DEPT OF JUSTICE 3-TIME ACCESS 01-215-000-58989 180.00
23640 22-OFFICER SUPPORT 01-215-000~58999% 280.50
NELSON NELSON & ASSOCIATES LLC UNIFORM PANT/JOSE 01-215-000~523%00 192.00
NELSON UNIFORM ITEMS/SHEW 01-215-000-52900 723.79
PREVEA PREVEA HEALTH OCCUPTNL HEALTH PRE EMPLOY SCREENINGS 01-215~000-57100 533.05
TOTAL 6,071.09
TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL 6,071.09

FIRE DEPARTMENT

FIRE DEPARTMENT

04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04575

DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE

SMARTFLO MAXHOSE

POLY FILM/DUCT TAPE
CREDIT RETURN

ANTI SLIP TAPE
COUPLER

REPLACEMENT WATER PAD

01-250~000-54989
01-250-000-54999
01-250-000-54999
01-250-000-54999
01-250-000-54989%
01~250-000-5499%

231.

51.
~13.
138.

15.

96
96
80
99

.59

99

(




JATE: 04/19/1923 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 3
'IME: 16:09:18 / DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
b: AP443ST0.WOW
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/02/2023
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
SENERAL FUND
FIRE DEPARTMENT
FIRE DEPARTMENT
04600 DOOR COUNTY MEDICAL CENTER RETURN TO WORK TESTING/WRITT 01~250-000-57100 608.00
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER FUEL 01-250-000-51650 107.41
17250 QUALITY STATE OIL CO., INC. OIL 01-250-000~-53000 485.24
18880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES MARTIN PARK RESTROOMS 01-250-000-56675 6.22
19880 421 MICHIGAN ST 01-250~000-56675 133.25
19880 TRUCK FILL 01-250-000-56675 41.66
19880 MEM FLD WRMING HOUSE 01~250-000-56675 49.73
19880 835 N 14TH AVE 01-250-000-56675 49.73
19880 GARRLAND PARK 01-250-000-56675 6.22
19880 SUNSET CONS CNTR 01-250-000-56675 49.73
19880 FRANK GRASSE MEM SHELTER 01-250~000-56675 15.54
19880 OTUMBA PARK 01~250-000~-56675 6.22
19880 WEST SIDE WARMING HOUSE 01~250-000~56675 6.22
19880 WEST SIDE FIRE STATION 01-250-000-56675 49.73
19880 WEST SIDE FIRE STATION 01-250-000-56150 110.03
19880 WEST SIDE FIRE STATION 01-250-000-58650 92.45
19880 S NEENAH AVE PAVILLION 01-250-000-56675 6.22
19880 NEENAH AVE RESTROOM 01-250-000-56675 31.08
19880 WS BALLFLD LITES 01-250-000-56675 31.08
19880 GIRLS LITTLE LEAGUE 01-250-000-56675 49.73
19880 FIRE TRAINING SITE 01-250-000-56150 21.61
19880 QUINCY ST BALLFLD 01~250-000-56675 49.73
19880 PENNSYLVANIA ST DOCK 01-250-000-56675 15.54
19880 92 E MAPLE STREET 01-250-000-56675 6.22
19880 1ST AVE MARINA/RESTROOM 01-250~000-56675 49.73
19880 KENTUCKY ST CITY PKG RAMP 01-250-000-56675 6.22
19880 T KENTUCKY ST CITY MARINA 01-250-000-56675 49.73
13880 SIGN SHED 01-250~000-56675 6.22
19880 CHERRY BLOSSOM 01-250~000-56675 15.54
19880 56 VACANT LOTS-QTRLY BILL 01~250~-000-56675 1,026.30
FIRE SRV FIRE SERVICE, INC. HANDLE D RING E707 01-250-000-53000 . 136.32
FIRE SRV PADDLE GASKET 01-250-000-53000 7.90
FIRE SRV FREIGHT 01-250-000-53000 16.75
FIRE SRV LATCH/HANDLE 01~250-000-53000 84.07
MILTON MILTON PROPANE 4~ #20 REFILLS 01-250-000--52250 74.25
O'REILLY O'REILLY AUTO PARTS-FIRST CALL FUEL FILTER 01-250-000-53000 161.02
O'REILLY PIN & CLIP 01-250-000-53000 31.47
O'REILLY FUSE ASSRTMENT 01-250-000-53000 18.89
O'REILLY SHIFT SOLEND 01-250-000-53000 82.12
PREVEA PREVEA HEALTH OCCUPTNL HEALTH PRE EMPLOY SCREE/B CURTIS 01-250-000-57100 150.35
PULSE PENINSULA PULSE 2 ADS 01-250-000-56000 299.24
TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT 4,679.50
TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT 4,679.50
STORM SEWERS
GATTENOR GAT TENOR SAW PARTS 01-300~000-56250 135.3%
TOTAL 135.39%

TOTAL STORM SEWERS

135.39




ATE: 04/19/1923 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 4
'IME: 16:09:18 / DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
D:  AP443ST0.WowW
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/02/2023
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
iENERAL FUND
SNOW REMOVAL
SNOW REMOVAL
13655 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT, INC SALTER CHUTE ASSEMBLY 01-410-000-51400 1,394.27
13655 SPINNER DISC 01-410-000-51400 364.60
13655 FREIGHT 01-410-000-51400 62,97
TOTAL SNOW REMOVAL 1,821.84
TOTAL SNOW REMOVAL 1,821.84
CURB/GUTTER/SIDEWALK
GATTENOR GAT TENOR KNEE BOARD 01-440~-000-54999 21.53
GATTENOR MALE ADAPTOR 01-440-000-54999 23,30
GATTENOR BLACK BRUSH 01-440-000-54999 82.12
GATTENOR ORANGE BRUSH 01-440-000-54999 82.12
TOTAL 209.07
TOTAL CURB/GUTTER/SIDEWALK 209.07
STREET MACHINERY -
04545 DOOR COUNTY COOPERATIVE/NAPA REMOTE CONTROL 01-450-000-52150 460.00
04545 5G PREMIXED 01-450-000-52150 117.54
04545 5G PREMIXED 01-450-000-52150 117.54
04545 SPRAYER 01-450-000-52150 29,99
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER 03/23 FUEL 472.74 G 01-450-000-51650 1,473.91
04696 03/23 DSL FUEL 1298.85G 01-450-000-51650 4,778.47
06012 FASTENAL COMPANY BEARING SLEEVES 01-450-000~53000 84.18
08225 HERLACHE SMALL ENGINE AIR FILTER 01-450-000-53000 14.69
O'REILLY O'REILLY AUTO PARTS-FIRST CALL BATTERY 01-450~-000-53000 45.35
TOTAL 7,121.67
TOTAL STREET MACHINERY 7,121.67
CITY GARAGE
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES SALT SHED 01-460-000-56150 13.39
19880 835 N 14TH AVE 01-460-000-56150 824.09
19880 835 N 14TH AVE 01-460-000-58650 94.49
AMERWELD AMERICAN WELDING & GAS, INC TANK RENTAL 01-460-000-58999 161.51
TOTAL 1,093.48
TOTAL CITY GARAGE 1,093.48
HIGHWAYS - GENERAL
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES 808 S DULUTH AVE SIGN 01-499-000-58000 16.55
19880 EGG HARBOR RD TRAFFIC LITE 01-499-000-58000 27.36
19880 N 14TH & EGG HRBR TRFFC LITE 01~499-000~-58000 32,18
19880 2 TRFFC WARNING LIGHTS 01-499-000-58000 8.25




ATE: 04/19/1923 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 5
'IME: 16:09:18 / DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT [
D:  AP443ST0.WOW
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/02/2023
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
[ENERAL FUND
19880 MADISON AVE WS TRFFC LITES 01-499-000-58000 126.59
19880 342 ORNAMENTL ST LIGHTS 01-499-000-58000 4,991.80
19880 593 OVERHEAD ST LIGHTS 01-499-000-58000 6,553.76
19880 $ LANSING & W WALNUT SIGN 01-499-000-58000 9.06
19880 15T AVE EAST SIDE DOCK 01-499-000-58000 30.65
19880 OLD HWY RD SIGN 01-499-000-58000 17.07
TOTAL 11,813.27
TOTAL HIGHWAYS - GENERAL 11,813.27
PARK & RECREATION ADMIN
JBKEJUMP JAKE'S JUMPERS, T-ROX LLC 2 INFLATABLES/ROCK CLIMB WALL  01-500-000-52250 1,850.00
MCMULLEN MIKAELA MCMULLEN BALLOON ARTIST 01-500-000-52250 215.00
TOTAL 2,065.00
TOTAL PARK & RECREATION ADMIN 2,065.00

PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS

04636
04696
06012
13049
13049
13049
19275
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880

DOOR COUNTY TREASURER

FASTENAL COMPANY

MAY'S SPORT CENTER

SHERWIN WILLIAMS
STURGEON BAY UTILITIES

03/23 FUEL 132.85G

03/23 DSL FUEL 22.38 G
HARDWARE

ASSORTED PARTS

OIL FILTER

MOWER SWITCH/MAINTENANCE
1 GAL PAINT

MICHIGAN ST CHARGING STATION
MARTIN PARK

MARTIN PARK RESTROOMS
MEM FLD WRMING HOUSE

MEM FLD WRMING HOUSE
GARLAND PARK

GARLAND PARK

SUNSET CONS CNTR

SUNSET CONS CNTR

FRANK GRASSE MEM SHELTER
FRANK GRASSE MEM SHELTER
OTUMBA PARK

OTUMBA PARK

WEST SIDE WARMING HOUSE
WEST SIDE WARMING HOUSE
MADISON AVE CHARGING STATION
JAYCEES BALLFLD STAND
3RD AVE POWER PANEL

421 MICHIGAN FLAG LIGHT
MEM FLD PKG LOT

WS BALLFLD LITES

MEM FLD COMPLEX

GIRLS LITTLE LEAGUE
OTUMBA PK WLKWAY

QUINCY ST BALLFLD

01-510-000~-51650
01-510-000-51650
01-510-000-54999
01-510-000-51900
01-510-000-51900
01-510~-000-51900
01-510-000-52100
01~510-000-56150
01-510-000-56150
01-510~000-58650
01~510~000-56150
01-510~000-58650
01-510~-000~56150
01-510-000-58650
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650
01~-510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650
01~510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650
01~510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650
01~510-000-56150
01-510-000-51650
01-510~000-56150
01-510-000-56150
01-510~000-56150
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650
01-510-000~56150
01-510-000-58650

414.

82.
205.
106.

120.
71.

72
13

55,
52.
i3.

179.

187.
51.
16.
27.

23
34
38
29
.94
24
98
.88
.81
.33
27
16
39
.33
06
.40
.97
.13
.81
.33
.45
.52
.31
.39
.38
.96
.39
.00
37
40
86
00




ATE: 04/19/1923
'IME: 16:09:18
D: AP443ST0.WOW

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
/ DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/02/2023
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
{ENERAL FUND

19880 18T AVE CHARGING STATION 01-510-000-56150 27.65
19880 SIGN SHED 01-510~000-56150 82.36
19880 SIGN SHED 01-510-000-58650 18.52
19880 CHERRY BLOSSOM 01-510-000-56150 13.39
19880 CHERRY BLOSSOM 01-510~000-58650 25.04
LALUZERN STEVE LALUZERNE SAFETY BOOT REIMBURSE/LALUZERN 01-510-000-56800 62.50
PREVEA PREVEA HEALTH OCCUPTNL HEALTH PRE EMPLOY SCREEN/DEKEYSER 01-510-000-57100 113.60

TOTAL

TOTAL PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS

MUNICIPAL DOCKS

19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES S NEENAH PKG LOT LITES 01-550-000-56150 124,62
19880 S NEENAH AVE PAVILLION 01~-550-000-56150 20.42
19880 S NEENAH AVE PAVILLION 01-550-000-58650 §.33
19880 NEENAH AVE RESTROOM 01-550-000-56150 118.79
19880 NEENAH AVE RESTROOM 01-550-000-58650 18.00

TOTAL

TOTAL MUNICIPAL DOCKS

WATERFRONT PARKS & WALKWAYS

06012 FASTENAL COMPANY DRILL SET 01-570-000-54999 172.24
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES 92 E MAPLE STREET DOCK/LTS 01-570-000-56150 16.58
19880 MADISON AVE DC MUSEUM WALKWAY 01-570-000-56150 46.73
19880 MADISON AV DC MUSEUM PKG LOT 01-570-000-56150 86.49
19880 JUNIPER ST WALKWAY LITES 01-570-000-56150 30.18
19880 JUNIPER ST PKING LOT 01~570-000-56150 24.70
19880 PENNSYLVANIA ST DOCK 01-570-000-58650 11.73
19880 KENTUCKY ST WTRFRNT 01-570-000-56150 70.21
19880 92 E MAPLE STREET 01-570-000-58650 8.33
19880 iST AVE MARINA/RESTROOM 01-570-000-56150 466.06
19880 1ST AVE MARINA/RESTROOM 01-570-000-58650 51.40
19880 KENTUCKY ST CITY PKG RAMP 01-570-000-56150 81,23
19880 KENTUCKY ST CITY MARINA 01-570~000-58650 27.00

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

EHEALTH

EHEALTHSCREENINGS,

LLC HRH ONSITE VENPUNCTURES

TOTAL

TOTAL WATERFRONT PARKS & WALKWAYS

TOTAL

TOTAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

TOTAL

01~-600-000-50550

GENERAL FUND

3,809.06

PAGE: 6

2,432.97

2,432.97

290.16

280.16

1,092.88

1,092.88

3,809.06

3,809.06

78,092.66




ATE: 04/19/1923
IME: 16:09:18
D: AP443ST0.WOW

VENDOR # NAME

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/02

ITEM DESCRIPTION

‘APITAL FUND

PATROL
PATROL
25500 DOOR COUNTY YMCA
NELSON NELSON & ASSOCIATES LLC
‘RBLE TV

CABLE TV / GENERAL
CABLE TV / GENERAL

MANN MANN COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

'ID #4 DISTRICT
TID #4 DISTRICT
T4 $3.12 NOTES

01761 ASSOCTATED TRUST COMPANY
T4 BONDS
01761 ASSOCIATED TRUST COMPANY

3O0LID WASTE ENTERPRISE
SOLID WASTE ENTERPRISE FUND
SOLID WASTE ENTERPRISE FUND

04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER
FLEETPRI FLEETPRIDE

FLEETPRI

ONESCURC ONESOURCE PARTS
ONESOURC

ONESOURC

POOL RENTAL-DIVING TRAINING
BALLISTIC VESTS/PD

05.02.23 CONTRACT

TAXABLE GO REFND BOND 3.31.

GO REFND BOND 3.21.20

03/23 DSL FUEL 746.60G
BRAKE DRUMS

BRAKE SHOE KITS

COIL

VALVE

FREIGHT

PAGE: 7

/2023
ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
10-215~000-59999 800.00
10-215-000-59050 15,953.40

TOTAL PATROL 16,753.40

TOTAL PATROL 16,753.40

TOTAL CAPITAL FUND 16,753.40
21-000-000-55015 5,442.42

TOTAL CABLE TV / GENERAL 5,442.42

TOTAL CABLE TV / GENERAL 5,442.42

TOTAL CABLE TV 5,442.42

23 28-340-987-70002 475.00

TOTAL T4 $3.12 NOTES 475.00
28-340-988-70000 475.00

TOTAL T4 BONDS 475.00

TOTAL TID #4 DISTRICT 950.00

TOTAL TID #4 DISTRICT 950.00
60-000-000~-51650 2,746.74
60-000-000-53000 786.36
60~000~-000-53000 551.96
60-000-000-53000 181.50
60-000-000-53000 248.47
60~000~000-53000 20.75

TOTAL SOLID WASTE ENTERPRISE FUND 4,535.78

TOTAL SOLID WASTE ENTERPRISE FUND 4,535.78

TOTAL SOLID WASTE ENTERPRISE

4,535.78




ATE: 04/19/1923 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 8
'IME: 16:09:18 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
D: AP4438T0.WI0OW
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/02/2023
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
'OMPOST SITE ENTERPRISE FUND
COMPOST SITE ENTERPRISE FUND
COMPOST SITE ENTERPRISE FUND
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES MARTIN PARK RESTROOMS 64-000-000-58999 2.00
19880 421 MICHIGAN ST 64-000-000-58999 10.00
19880 MEM FLD WRMING HOUSE 64~000-000~-58999 6.00
19880 835 N 14TH AVE 64-000-000-58999 6.00
19880 GARLAND PARK 64~000-000-58999 2,00
19880 SUNSET CONS CNTR 64~000-000-58999 6.00
19880 FRANK GRASSE MEM SHELTER 64~000-000-58999 2.00
19880 OTUMBA PARK 64-000-000-58999 2.00
19880 WEST SIDE WARMING HOUSE 64-000-000-58999 2.00
19880 WEST SIDE FIRE STATION 64-000-000-58999 6.00
19880 § NEENAH AVE PAVILLION 64-000-000-58999 2.00
19880 NEENAH AVE RESTROOM 64~000~-000-58999 4.00
19880 WS BALLFLD LITES 64-000-000-58999 4.00
19880 GIRLS LITTLE LEAGUE 64-000-000-568995 6.00
19880 COMPOST SITE 64-000-000-56150 13.38
19880 QUINCY ST BALLFLD 64-000-000-58999 6.00
19880 PENNSYLVANIA ST DOCK 64-000-000-58999 2.00
18880 92 E MAPLE STREET 64-000-000-58999 2.00
19880 18T AVE MARINA/RESTROOM 64-000-000-58999 6.00
19880 KENTUCKY ST CITY PKG RAMP 64-000~-000-58999 2.00
19880 KENTUCKY ST CITY MARINA 64-000-000~58999 6.00
19880 SIGN SHED 64-000-000-58999 2.00
19880 CHERRY BLOSSOM 64-000-000-58999 2.00
19880 56 VACANT LOTS-QTRLY BILL 64-000-000~5898% 336.00
TOTAL COMPOST SITE ENTERPRISE FUND 437.39
TOTAL COMPOST SITE ENTERPRISE FUND 437.39
TOTAL COMPOST SITE ENTERPRISE FUND 437.39

TOTAL ALL FUNDS

106,211.65




May 2,2023 Common Council

MANUAL CHECKS

SPECTRUM

04/12/23

Check #91752

03/23 Cable Statement Charges
01-160-000-58999 & 21-00-000-58999

SECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP
04/12/23

Check #91753

05/23 Life Insurance
01-600-000-50552

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORP.
04/12/23

Check # 91754
FSA/COBRA/HRA/FSA
01-600-000-50510

SUN LIFE

04/12/23

Check # 91755

04/23 Short- & Long-Term Dlsablhty
01-1000-000-21545.

DELTA DENTAL

04/12/23

Check # 91756

04/23 Dental Insurance

Various Departmental Accounts

CUSTOM FAB & BODY
04/14/2023

Check # 91757

Brush Truck Chassis
10-250-000-59060

SPECTRUM

04/17/23

Check # 91758

03/23 Cable Statement Charges
01-160-000-58999

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORP.
04/17/23 :
Check # 91759

04/23 FSA/COBRA/PEB
01-600-000-50510

Page 8A

$181.98

$2,700.48

$180.50

$2,156.51

$6,079.88

$57,768.00

$147.00

$180.50




SUN LIFE

04/17/23

Check # 91760

05/23 Short- & Long-Term Disability
01-1000-000-21545

TOTAL MANUAL CHECKS

$2,022.79

$71,417.64
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COMMON COUNCIL
April 18, 2023

A meeting of the Common Council was called to order at 6:00 p.m. by Mayor Ward. The Pledge
of Allegiance was recited. Roll call: Bacon, Statz, Williams, Gustafson, Nault, Wiederanders, and
Reeths were present.

Mayor Ward called the Organizational Meeting of the Common Council to order. Roll call: Bacon,